### PACIFIC NORTHWEST COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

### AMENDMENT THREE TO COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

### between

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

U.S. Geological Survey-Biological Resources Division

National Park Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE U.S. Forest Service

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
Office of Research and Development

and

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON (HOST)

Heritage College
Oregon State University
Tuskegee University
University of Alaska - Anchorage
University of Alaska - Southeast
University of British Columbia
University of Idaho
University of Oregon
University of Vermont
Washington State University
Western Washington University
Alaska Department of Fish and Game

Adding:
Southern Oregon University
Alaska Native Science Commission

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Pacific Northwest CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the agreement.

### ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

I.1. Southern Oregon University and the Alaska Native Science Commission are included in the Pacific Northwest CESU as Partner Institutions.

### ARTICLE III. TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT

- A.1. The effective date of the Pacific Northwest CESU cooperative and joint venture agreement is 20 October 2000.
- A.5. The expiration of this agreement will not affect the validity or duration of projects which have been initiated under this agreement prior to such expiration.
- A.6. The effective date of this amendment shall be determined from the date of the last signature.

### ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.13. The technical representatives for Southern Oregon University is:

Dr. Steven Jessup
Department of Biology
Southern Oregon University
1250 Siskiyou Boulevard
Ashland, OR 97520
541-552-6804 (phone)
Jessup@sou.edu

C.14. The technical representative for the Alaska Native Science Commission is:

Patricia A. L. Cochran Executive Director Alaska Native Science Commission 429 L Street Anchorage, AK 99501 907-258-2672 (phone) 907-258-2652 (fax)

### ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. Bureau of Land Management
- B. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
- C. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
- D. U.S. Geological Survey Biological Resources Division
- E. National Park Service

### DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

F. U.S. Forest Service

### G. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Office of Research and Development

- H. UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
- I. Heritage College
- J. Oregon State University
- K. Tuskegee University
- L. University of Alaska Anchorage
- M. University of Alaska Southeast
- N. University of British Columbia
- O. University of Idaho
- P. University of Oregon
- Q. University of Vermont
- R. Washington State University
- S. Western Washington University
- T. Alaska Department of Fish and Game
- U. Southern Oregon University
- V. Alaska Native Science Commission

A. Bureau of Land Management	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	 Date

## B. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation Print Name]: [Print Title]:

# ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) C. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Print Name]: [Print Title]:

D. U.S. Geological Survey-Biological Resources Division		
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date	

### E. National Park Service Print Name]: Date [Print Title]:

### F. U.S. Forest Service [Print Name]: Date [Print Title]:

G. Environmental Protection Agency Office of Research and Development		
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date	-
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date	_

## H. University of Washington Print Name]: [Print Title]:

### I. Heritage College Print Name]: [Print Title]:

## J. Oregon State University Print Name]: [Print Title]:

## K. Tuskegee University Print Name]: [Print Title]:

# ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) L. University of Alaska - Anchorage Print Name]: [Print Title]:

# ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) M. University of Alaska - Southeast Print Name]: [Print Title]:

## N. University of British Columbia Print Name]: [Print Title]: Date

## O. University of Idaho Print Name]: [Print Title]:

## Print Name]: [Print Title]: Date

## Q. University of Vermont Print Name]: Date [Print Title]:

### ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) R. Washington State University

Date

Pacific Northwest CESU Amendment Three

Print Name]: [Print Title]:

# ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) S. Western Washington University Print Name]: [Print Title]:

T. Alaska Department of Fish and Game	
<del></del>	<del></del>
Print Name]:	Date
[Print Title]:	

# ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.) U. Southern Oregon University Print Name]: [Print Title]:

V. Alaska Native Science Commission	
Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date